

## **CHURCH COVENANT AGREEMENT (CCA)**

Ambassadors For Christ Of The Living God Ministries, Inc. 126 Screven Ave. Waycross, GA. 31501

## This Agreement is Between

## Ambassadors For Christ Of The Living God Ministries, Inc. (AFC Embassy-Headquarters Church)

and	
	(Church/Ministry Name)
Out of: Region/City	, State
on the	e
day of	, 20 ( <b>Date</b> )
Please circle	Yes or No
Is Church Incorporated? Yes No. If yes	, then with what State?
Does Church Has Written By-Laws? Yes No	
Does Church Have A Board Of Directors Or Simil	ar Body? Yes No
Does Church Have An Employer Identification Nu	umber (EIN) From IRS? Yes No
Does Church Have A Parent/Umbrella Church? Parent/Umbrella Church's name?	•
Lead Or Senior Pastors Name	, Title

Assistant Or Co-Pastors Name\_\_\_\_\_\_, Title\_\_\_\_\_\_

The Affiliated Church/Ministry status is designed to provide an entrance for non-AFC Embassy churches and groups to become acquainted and affiliated with the Embassy and her ministries with the intent of becoming a member of the Embassy.

This Agreement is entered with the understanding that the property of the Affiliated Church/Ministry will be held in trust by its local Board of Directors and will be completely subject to the decisions of the Affiliated Church/Ministry and said Board of Directors. The Affiliated Church/Ministry may voluntarily and is encouraged to financially support the Embassy by becoming an AFC Covenant Partner, who in return will receive a 20% Support Check out of revenue accumulated from the AFC Covenant Partners campaign at the end of the fiscal year.

The Affiliated Church/Ministry Agrees to support, attend and participate in each day of the Annual Holy Conference held in the first week of November each year.

The Affiliated Church/Ministry is connected with Ambassadors For Christ Of The Living God Ministries, Inc. for the purpose of advisement, training, fellowshipping, and growing within the Embassy.

By signing this Agreement, the Affiliated Church/Ministry understands that it does not have to change its name, but it is believed and expected that the Church/Ministry should claim and/or announce its affiliation or membership with Ambassadors For Christ Of The Living God Ministries, Inc. (AFC Embassy) as its Headquarters Church.

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this Affiliation Agreement.

Authorized Official Signature Affiliat	ted Church/Ministry Senior Pastor
Authorized Official Signature Affiliat	led Charchiministry Sellior Pastor
Missionary Jasmine L. McNair	Church Secretary
Evangelist An'Diah T. Moore	2 <sup>nd</sup> In Command & Lead Pastor
Ambassadors For Christ Of The Living God	Ministries, Inc./Affiliated Ministries

Ambassadors For Christ Of The Living God Ministries, Inc./Affiliated Ministries